PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4684707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION	09/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHAPSODY INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3100	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8336090
Patent Number:	7096203
Patent Number:	8090662
Patent Number:	7966522
Patent Number:	6366907
Patent Number:	7165071
Patent Number:	7542996
Patent Number:	7310629
Patent Number:	6697800
Patent Number:	7089301
Patent Number:	7454480
Patent Number:	7730178
Patent Number:	6865600
Patent Number:	7356556
Patent Number:	7268791
Patent Number:	6742023
Patent Number:	7170999
Patent Number:	9104843
Patent Number:	9292374
Application Number:	13718659

PATENT REEL: 044786 FRAME: 0507

504637989

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13342539
Patent Number:	9270732
Application Number:	11379277
Patent Number:	9338210
Patent Number:	9529979
Application Number:	13838584
Application Number:	13839723
Patent Number:	9591485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-889-1500

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 106 APPLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200N

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW YORK 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S82L7678	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA BIANCO		
SIGNATURE: /lisabianco/		
DATE SIGNED: 11/11/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Series82-Partial-Release-of-Security-Interest-Horizon-Technology-Finance-Corp#page1.tif source=Series82-Partial-Release-of-Security-Interest-Horizon-Technology-Finance-Corp#page2.tif source=Series82-Partial-Release-of-Security-Interest-Horizon-Technology-Finance-Corp#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044786 FRAME: 0508

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Security Interest is made as of September 29, 2017, by Horizon Technology Finance Corporation ("Lender"), in favor of Rhapsody International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal place of business currently located at 701 5th Avenue, Suite 3100, Seattle, WA 98104.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), under a certain Grant of Security Interest Patents, dated as of September 23, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed herein and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Horizon Technology Finance Corporation

Name: Robert D. Pomeroy, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 044786 FRAME: 0509

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2015 at Reel Number 036700 and Frame Number 0962.

Patent #	Issue Date	Title
8,336,090	12/18/2012	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNLIMITED LICENSING TO A FIXED NUMBER OF DEVICES
7,096,203	08/22/2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC RENEWABILITY OF CONTENT
8,090,662	01/03/2012	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC RENEWABILITY OF CONTENT
7,966,522	06/21/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY UPLOADING ANALYSIS DATA FOR CUSTOMER SUPPORT
6,366,907	04/02/2002	REAL-TIME SEARCH ENGINE
7,165,071	01/16/2007	REAL-TIME SEARCH ENGINE
7,542,996	06/02/2009	REAL-TIME SEARCH ENGINE FOR SEARCHING VIDEO AND IMAGE DATA
7,310,629	12/18/2007	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING FILE SHARING OF MULTIMEDIA FILES OVER A FLUID, DE- CENTRALIZED NETWORK
6,697,800	02/24/2004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AFFINITY USING OBJECTIVE AND SUBJECTIVE DATA
7,089,301	08/08/2006	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEARCHING PEER-TO-PEER COMPUTER NETWORKS BY SELECTING A COMPUTER BASED ON AT LEAST A NUMBER OF FILES SHARED BY THE COMPUTER
7,454,480	11/18/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZING ACCESS TO INFORMATION IN PEER-TO-PEER COMPUTER NETWORKS
7,730,178	06/01/2010	System and method for searching peer-to-peer computer networks
6,865,600	03/08/2005	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTING INTERNET MEDIA CHANNELS
7,356,556	04/08/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTING INTERNET MEDIA CHANNELS

PATENT REEL: 044786 FRAME: 0510

7,268,791	09/11/2007	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
		VISUALIZATION OF DATA SETS
		CONTAINING INTERRELATED OBJECTS
6,742,023	05/25/2004	USE-SENSITIVE DISTRIBUTION OF DATA
		FILES BETWEEN USERS
7,170,999	01/30/2007	METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR
		ENCRYPTING AND TRANSFERRING
		FILES
9,104,843	08/11/2015	PROVIDING CONTENT ITEMS FROM
		ALTERNATE SOURCES

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial #	Filed Date	Title
13/165,302	06/21/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
(now Ú.S. Pat.		AUTOMATICALLY UPLOADING
No. 9,292,374)		ANALYSIS DATA FOR CUSTOMER
		SUPPORT
13/718,659	12/18/2012	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNLIMITED
		LICENSING TO A FIXED NUMBER OF
		DEVICES
13/342,539	01/03/2012	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		DYNAMIC RENEWABILITY OF CONTENT
11/081,055 (now U.S. Pat.	03/14/2005	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
į '		AUTOMATICALLY UPLOADING
No. 9,270,732)		UPDATES
11/379,277	04/19/2006	REAL TIME, ON THE FLY,
		DISTRIBUTION OF PRE-SELECTED
		ELECTRONIC CONTENT
13/832,372 (now U.S. Pat. I	03/15/2013	DISTRIBUTING CONTENT ITEMS TO
L		USERS
14/612,848 (now U.S. Pat.	02/03/2015	PROVIDING CONTENT ITEMS FROM
(now U.S. Pat.	No. 9,529,979)	ALTERNATE SOURCES
13/838,584 03/15/2013	03/15/2013	REPLACING EQUIVALENT CONTENT
		ITEMS
13/839,723	03/15/2013	GROUPING EQUIVALENT CONTENT
		ITEMS
14/103,552	12/11/2013	PROVISIONING SUBSCRIPTIONS TO
(now U.S. Pat. I	No. 9,591,485)	USER DEVICES

PATENT REEL: 044786 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 11/11/2017